
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2242

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2023


ESTABLISHMENT OF NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF AYUSH


2242 # SMT. GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether national institutes are being established to promote Ayush system of medicine

in the country;

(b) if so, the total number of national Ayush institutes established so far;

(c) the States where these institutes have been established; and

(d) whether any thought has been given to set up more national institutes of Ayush in consonance with more population of Uttar Pradesh, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


 (a) to (c) Yes, Ministry of Ayush has established 12 national institutes and its 03 satellite institutes in the Country to promote Ayush system of medicine. The details of national institutes and its satellite institutes have been placed as Annexure A.

(d) There is no such proposal to set up more national institutes of Ayush in Uttar

Pradesh.

*******


Annexure A

List of 12National Institutes under Ministry of Ayush

S.No. Name of National Institute State/UT

1. National Institute of Ayurveda (NIA), Jaipur Rajasthan

2. Institute of Teaching and Research in Ayurveda, (I.T.R.A.),

Jamnagar

Gujarat

3. All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA), Gautam Puri, Sarita Vihar New Delhi

4. North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda and Folk Medicine Research

(NEIAFMR) Pasighat

Arunachal

Pradesh

5. North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda and Homoeopathy (NEIAH),

Shillong

Meghalaya

6. Rashtriya Ayurved Vidyapeeth (RAV) New Delhi

7. Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga (MDNIY), New Delhi

8. National Institute of Naturopathy (NIN), Pune Maharashtra

9. National Institute of Unani Medicine (NIUM), Bangalore Karnataka

10. National Institute of Siddha (NIS), Chennai Tamil Nadu

11. National Institute of Sowa Rigpa (NISR), Leh Ladakh

12. National Institute of Homoeopathy (NIH), Kolkata West Bengal


List of 03 satellites institutes under Ministry of Ayush


S.No. Name of National Institute State/UT

1. All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA), Goa Goa

2. National Institute of Homoeopathy, Narela, Delhi Delhi

3. National Institute of Unani Medicine, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh Uttar Pradesh

